## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
N			ame	Execution Date	
Seirei Industry Co., Lt	d.			02/15/2011	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	Yanmar Co., L				
Street Address:	1-32, Chayamachi, Kita-ku, Osaka-shi				
City:	Osaka				
State/Country:	JAPAN				
Postal Code:	530-8311				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Type			Number		
Patent Number: 734		73472			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fox Number: $(212)052, 7722$					
Fax Number. (212)955-1735   Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.   Phone: 2129862340					
Phone: 2129862340					
Email: jandh@ipattorneys.com   Correspondent Name: C. Bruce Hamburg					Q
Address Line 1: 122 East 42 Street					
Address Line 2:	Suite 4000				
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10168					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		F-8146			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		C. Bruce Hamburg			
Total Attachments: 1   source=F8146Assignment#page1.tif					

## ASSIGNMENT

For value received, Seirei Industry Co., Ltd., a corporation existing under the laws of Japan, hereinafter assignor, hereby assigns to YANMAR CO., LTD., a corporation existing under the laws of Japan, located at 1-32, Chayamachi, Kita-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka, 530-8311, Japan, hereinafter assignee, and said assignee's successors, assigns, and legal representatives, all assignee's right, title, and interest in and to certain inventions relating to WORKING / VEHICLE described in United States Patent No. 7,347,293, which issued on March 25, 2008 and all reissues, or reexaminations thereof, and covenants that said assignor has full right so to do, and agrees that said assignor will communicate to said assignee or said assignee's representatives any facts known to said assignor respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all reissue or reexamination applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said assignee, and said assignee's successors, assigns, and nominees, to enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States.

Seirei Industry Co., Ltd.

Date February 15, 2011

/- /amashita Name: Yoshinari Tamashita Title: President

Page 1 of 1